

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia Delivery Order

Order Date: 09-14-2021

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT CONTACT.

CDO 0805 0805 PTR2200000016 1	Procurement Folder: 937782
CDO off CMA PTR 21-4 to order one Class C Vehicle	Reason for Modification:
CDO off CMA PTR 21-4 to order one Class C Vehicle	Treason for Mounication:
Central Delivery Order	
Linda B Harper	
(304) 558-0468	
linda.b.harper@wv.gov	
Best Way	Master Agreement Numbers CMA 0005 DTD040000004 4
FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid	Master Agreement Number: CMA 0805 PTR2100000004 1
	CDO off CMA PTR 21-4 to order one Class C Vehicle CDO off CMA PTR 21-4 to order one Class C Vehicle Central Delivery Order Linda B Harper (304) 558-0468 linda.b.harper@wv.gov Best Way

VENDOR			DEPARTMENT CONTACT		
Vendor Customer Code: Rohrer Enterprises Inc 1515 State Rd	VS000000471	19		Requestor Name: Requestor Phone: Requestor Email:	John S Caldwell (304) 558-9578 john.s.caldwell@wv.gov
Duncannon		PA	17020-9535		
S endor Contact Phone: iscount Details:	717-957-3811	Extension	1:		0
Discount Allowed	Discount Perc	entage	Discount Days	- 2	
#1 No	0.0000		0	CII E I	OCATION
‡2 No				_ I felia l	LOCATION
3 No				-	
#4 No				-	

INVO	ICE TO		SHIP TO
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE		GENERAL MANAGER	Sim 10
PUBLIC TRANSIT DIVISION OF		PUBLIC TRANSIT DIVISION OF	=
BLDG 5 RM 663		KANAWHA VALLEY REGIONAL	L TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY
1900 KANAWHA BLVD E		1550 FOURTH AVE	
CHARLESTON	WV 25305-0432	CHARLESTON	WV 25324
US		us	

Purchasing Division's File Copy

Total Order Amount:

\$75,480.00

ENTERED

JLH 9/23/2021

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION

ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION

DATE: Beverly Tule 9-24-2

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

Date Printed: Sep 23, 2021

Order Number: CDO 0805 0805 PTR2200000016 1

Page: 1

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CDO-002 2020/05

Extended Description:

CDO off CMA PTR21-4 To Purchase one (1) Class C vehicle, Two wheelchair positions, paratransit package
West Virginia Transit Assistance Program logo and stripes, on vehicle. Agency Name: Harrison County Senior Citizens' Center., Inc. Phone: 304-623-6795
Color: White
To be utilized and Titled to:

Harrison County Senior Citizens Center, Inc. 500 W. Main Street Clarksburg, WV 26301 Expansion Vehicle

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
1	25101502	1.00000	EA	\$75,480.0000	\$75,480.00
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer		Model No	Delivery Date

Commodity Line Description: 156" Wheelbase Dual Rear Wheel Narrow Body Cutaway vehicles

Extended Description:

CDO off CMA PTR 21-4 To Purchase one (1) Class C vehicle, Two wheelchair positions, paratransit package West Virginia Transit Assistance Program logo and stripes, on vehicle. Agency Name: Harrison County Senior Citizens' Center., Inc. Phone: 304-623-6795 Color: White

To be utilized and Titled to: Harrison County Senior Citizens Center, Inc. 500 W. Main Street Clarksburg, WV 26301 Expansion Vehicle

Date Printed: Sep 23, 2021 Order Number: CDO 0805 0805 PTR2200000016 1

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CDO-002 2020/05

Page: 2

Request for Quotation 156" Wheelhase Transit Van Dual Rear Wheel (DRW) Narrow Body Cutaway Vehicle

Exhibit A - Priding Page

		CINI	UNIT PRICE PER
CLABS			VEHICLE
A	Vehicle Non-Accessible / Paratransk Package	vs.	68,360.00
œ	Vehicle with One Wheelchair (WC) Positions/ Paratransit Package	s.	74,240.00
C	Vehicle with Two Wheelchair (WC) Position / Paratransit Package	v)	75,480,00
۵	Vehicle/ Front Lift / 3 WC Positions	4/1	77,830.00
LLS.	Vehicle/ One Wheelchair (WC)/ Fixed Route Package	W	79,485.00
弘	Vehicle/Two wc / Fixed Route Package	40	80,720.00
G	Vehicle/ Front Lift / Three Wheelchair Positions/ Fload Route Package	45	83,070.00
I	Vehicle/ One WC Position / Fixed Route Package / Full Bus Paint	S	83,195.00
_	Vehicle / 2 WC Positions / Fixed Route Pactage / Full Bus Paint	w.	84,430,00
	Vehicle /Front LIft / Three WC Positions/ Full Bus Paint	Øh:	86,780.00
×	Vehicle/One WC/Fixed Route Package/ Three Quarter Body Paint with Expanded Graphics Valide Stirt Painting	s,	82,020.00
-4	Vehicle/Two WC/Fixed Route Package/ Three Quarter Body Paint with Expanded Graphics Vehicle Start Painting	w	83,260.09
2	Vehicle/Front Lfft / Three WC/Fixed Route Package/ Three Quarter Body Paint with Expanded Graphics	es	85,610.00
z	Vehicle/One WC/Fixed Route Package/Vehicle Skirt Painting	S	80,335.00
0	Vehicle / Two WC Position/ Fixed Route Package / Vehicle Skirt Peinting	vs.	81,570.00
اا	Vehicle /Front Lift / Flued Route Package / Vehicle Skirt Painting	S.	83,920.00
M	Option to add Bus Driver Safety Barrier	40	520.00
		IID AME	TOTAL SID AMOUNT FOR FVAL

*Complete form provided.

^{*}Please note these are only astimated quantities and do not reflect any guarantee of punchase

[&]quot;The DPT may purchase more or less as needed.



WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION **Division of Public Transit**

1900 Kanawha Boulevard East • Building Five • Room 663 Charleston, West Virginia 25305-0432 • (304) 558-0428

William C. Robinson Director of Public Transit FAX: (304) 558-0174 • TDD: (800) 742-6991

Jimmy D. Wriston, P.E. Deputy Secretary of Transportation

September 14, 2021

MEMORANDUM

John Caldell

TO:

Linda Harper, Buyer Supervisor

Purchasing Division

FROM:

John Caldwell, Purchasing Officer

Division of Public Transit

SUBJECT: Justification to order off CMA PTR 21*4

The Division of Public Transit will be purchasing one (1) Class C, 156" WB Transit Van Dual Rear Wheel, Narrow Body Vehicle from Rohrer Enterprises, Inc., in the amount of \$75,480.00. It will be unutilized and titled to:

Harrison County Senior Citizens Center, Inc. 500 W. Main Street Clarksburg, WV 26301

This vehicle will be used to provide transportation services to the elderly and disabled citizens in its area of service.

The funding for this vehicle is from the Federal Transit Administrations' Section 5310 Program. Under the 5310 Program this vehicle will be paid at 80% by the Federal Transit Administration.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please call me at 304-414-8976 or email at John.S.Caldwella.wv.gov

West Virginia Secretary of State — Online Data Services

Business and Licensing

Online Data Services Help

Business Organization Detail

NOTICE: The West Virginia Secretary of State's Office makes every reasonable effort to ensure the accuracy of information. However, we make no representation or warranty as to the correctness or completeness of the information. If information is missing from this page, it is not in the The West Virginia Secretary of State's database.

ROHRER ENTERPRISES, INC.

Organization Information							
Org Type	Effective Date	Established Date	Filing Date	Charter	Class	Termination Date	Termination Reason
C Corporation	1/10/2017		1/10/2017	Foreign	Profit		

Business Purpose	4411 - Retail Trade - Motor Vehicle and Parts Dealers - Automobile Dealers (new, used)	Capital Stock	
Charter County		Control Number	
Charter State	PA	Excess Acres	
At Will Term		Member Managed	
At Will Term Years		Par Value	
uthorized Shares		Young Entrepreneur	Not Specified

Addresses	
Туре	Address
Local Office Address	1515 STATE ROAD P.O.BOX 100 DUNCANNON, PA, 17020
Mailing Address	P. O. BOX 100 DUNCANNON, PA, 17020 USA
Notice of Process Address	ROHRER ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA/ROHRER BUS SALES 1515 STATE ROAD P.O. BOX 100 DUNCANNON, PA, 17020
Principal Office Address	1515 STATE ROAD P. O. BOX 100 DUNCANNON, PA, 17020 USA
Туре	Address

Officers		
Туре	Name/Address	
Director	HOWARD ROHRER 1515 STATE ROAD P.O. BOX 100 DUNCANNON, PA, 17020	
President	HOWARD ROHRER 1515 STATE ROAD P.O. BOX 100 DUNCANNON, PA, 17020	
Туре	Name/Address	

Annual Reports	
Filed For	
2021	
2020	
2019	

2018	T. C.
Date filed	

For more information, please contact the Secretary of State's Office at 304-558-8000.

Thursday, September 23, 2021 — 9:13 AM

© 2021 State of West Virginia